
−0.4

−0.2

 0

 0.2

 0.4

 0.6

−0.4 −0.2  0  0.2  0.4

y
 [
m
m
]

x [mm]

−4

−2

 0

 2

 4

P
u
ll

CMS

2016 (13 TeV)

Scan #4, fit model: g1+g2 – g3

Fill 4954, beam-imaging method

−1

−0.5

 0

 0.5

 1

 0  0.1  0.2  0.3  0.4

A
v
e
ra
g
e

 p
u
ll

Radius [mm]

CMS

2016 (13 TeV)

Scan #4, fit model: g1+g2 – g3

Fill 4954, beam-imaging method

−1

−0.5

 0

 0.5

 1

−π −π/2  0 π/2 π

A
v
e
ra
g
e

 p
u
ll

Angle

CMS

2016 (13 TeV)

Scan #4, fit model: g1+g2 – g3

Fill 4954, beam-imaging method


